Alcohol and Gaming Commission of Ontario

Commission des alcools Et des jeux de l'Ontario

90 Sheppard Avenue East Suite 200 90, avenue Sheppard East Bureau 200

Suite 200 Bureau 20 Toronto ON M2N 0A4 Toronto C

Toronto ON M2N 0A4



Tel./Tél.: 416 326-8700 or/ou 1 800 522-2876 toll free in Ontario/sans fraise n Ontario

Senior Judges Report

Name of Track	Western Fa	Western Fair			London		
Date	Friday, 30 l	Friday, 30 Nov 2018			Post Time	18.55	
Weather	Race 1 - 10	Race 1 - 10: Overcast (Temp: 0 deg. C)					
Track Condition	n Race 1 - 10	Race 1 - 10: Fast					
No of Races	10	Number of qualifying races	2 DL		Total Entries 93		
Mutual Handle	\$213,998						
Contact Vet	Paddock Meeting	Track Maintenance Meeting		Investiç Visit	gator	Outgoing Senior Judge Update	

Senior Judge	Associate Judge	Associate Judge
Lawrence, Don	Pote, Emma	Brethour, Fred

Report on day's events:

(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents)

Office

Colin Kelly was found to be in violation of AGCO rule 22.05.01 (a)- did bear in causing interference- 3 day driving suspension December 21,22,23- SB49056

Tyler Moore was excused from 1 drive this evening

RACES

Race 1- clear

Race 2- Inquiry- reviewed racing by #1 "Eataamup Cassandra" Scott Wray past the 1/4- no violations

Inquiry video- https://youtu.be/WVvIPZIWarE

Race 3- clear

Race 4- #2 "Mack The Knife" Scott Wray made a break before the ½, #1 "Melanies Magic" #4 "Out Think Em" #6 "Blue Moose" #7 "Rye N Clyne" were all charted with interference

Race 5- Inquiry- #1 "Ionia" Nick Steward made a break at the start, no violations of the AGCO breaking rules

Inquiry video- https://youtu.be/VzmK917sREY

Race 6- Inquiry- #3 "D Gs Frozen" Brett MacDonald finished 7th placed 9th for causing interference in the stretch, #1 "Bettors Instinct" #5 "Mach Me Rich" were charted with interference

Race 7- #4 "Marvalous Marv" finished distanced and is on the judges list for performance

Race 8- Inquiry- #4 "Glider Man" Paul MacKenzie made a break at the start, no violations of the AGCO breaking rules

Race 9- clear Breathalyzer retest

Race 10- reviewed the start- no violations